

Brought Forward \$ _____

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE IN WORDS		UNIT PRICE (NUMERALS)	TOTAL (NUMERALS)
203.02	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	1069	CY	<u>Twenty Three</u> <u>Fifty</u>	Dollars Cents	\$ <u>23.50</u>	\$ <u>25,121.50</u>
203.03	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	1529	CY	<u>Fifteen</u> <u>Zero</u>	Dollars Cents	\$ <u>15.00</u>	\$ <u>22,935.00</u>
203.07	SELECT GRANULAR FILL	478	CY	<u>Twenty Two</u> <u>Fifty</u>	Dollars Cents	\$ <u>22.50</u>	\$ <u>10,755.00</u>
203.24010017	SHOULDER BACKUP MATERIAL	2977	TON	<u>Fifteen</u> <u>Zero</u>	Dollars Cents	\$ <u>15.00</u>	\$ <u>44,655.00</u>
206.0201	TRENCH AND CULVERT EXCAVATION	924	CY	<u>Eighteen</u> <u>Zero</u>	Dollars Cents	\$ <u>18.00</u>	\$ <u>16,632.00</u>
209.100101	MULCH - TEMPORARY	15805	SY	<u>Zero</u> <u>Forty Seven</u>	Dollars Cents	\$ <u>0.47</u>	\$ <u>7,428.35</u>

BID SCHEDULE BF- 7

Page Total \$ _____
Carry Forward \$ _____

Brought Forward \$ _____

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE IN WORDS		UNIT PRICE (NUMERALS)	TOTAL (NUMERALS)
209.1003	SEED AND MULCH - TEMPORARY	15884	SY	<u>Zero</u>	Dollars	\$ <u>0.47</u>	\$ <u>7,465.48</u>
				<u>Forty Seven</u>	Cents		
209.13	SILT FENCE-TEMPORARY	2000	LF	<u>Two</u>	Dollars	\$ <u>2.50</u>	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>
				<u>Fifty</u>	Cents		
209.190301	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, CLASS II TYPE C, INTERMEDIATE	898	SY	<u>Two</u>	Dollars	\$ <u>2.50</u>	\$ <u>2,245.00</u>
				<u>Fifty</u>	Cents		
209.22	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	381	SY	<u>Twelve</u>	Dollars	\$ <u>12.00</u>	\$ <u>4,572.00</u>
				<u>Zero</u>	Cents		
304.12	SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2	132	CY	<u>Seventy Nine</u>	Dollars	\$ <u>79.00</u>	\$ <u>10,428.00</u>
				<u>Zero</u>	Cents		
304.60000017	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	55386	SY	<u>Two</u>	Dollars	\$ <u>2.62</u>	\$ <u>145,111.32</u>
				<u>Sixty Two</u>	Cents		

Brought Forward \$ _____

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE IN WORDS		UNIT PRICE (NUMERALS)	TOTAL (NUMERALS)
304.70000017	CHEMICAL STABILIZING AGENT FOR FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	967	TON	One Hundred Seventy Five	Dollars Cents	\$ 170.05	164,438.35
304.90000017	AGGREGATE FOR FULL DEPTH FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	3116	TON	Fifteen Fifty	Dollars Cents	\$ 15.50	\$ 48,298.00
402.000013	PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA ITEMS	899	QU	FIXED PRICE: SEE SPECIFICATION	Dollars Cents	\$70.00	\$62,930.00
402.018903	TRUE & LEVELING F9, SUPERPAVE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	50	TON	Sixty Six Seventy Nine	Dollars Cents	\$ 66.79	\$ 3,339.50
402.128303	12.5 F3 TOP COURSE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	7123	TON	Fifty Seven Eighty Five	Dollars Cents	\$ 57.85	412,065.55
402.198903	19 F9 BINDER COURSE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	10689	TON	Fifty Three Eighty Two	Dollars Cents	\$ 53.82	575,281.98

BID SCHEDULE BF- 9

Page Total \$ _____
Carry Forward \$ _____

Brought Forward \$ _____

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE IN WORDS		UNIT PRICE (NUMERALS)	TOTAL (NUMERALS)
402.378903	37.5 F9 BASE COURSE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	165	TON	One Hundred Thirty Zero	Dollars Cents	\$ 130.00	\$ 21,450.00
402.790300AC	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REINFORCEMENT SYSTEM	3556	SY	Eight Fifty	Dollars Cents	\$ 8.50	\$ 30,226.00
407.0102	DILUTED TACK COAT	12813	GAL	Two Fifty	Dollars Cents	\$ 2.50	\$ 32,032.50
418.7603	ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	19663	LF	Zero Twenty Seven	Dollars Cents	\$ 0.27	\$ 5,309.01
490.10	PRODUCTION COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	5379	SY	One Ninety Seven	Dollars Cents	\$ 1.97	\$ 10,596.63
552.17	SHIELDS AND SHORING	1775	SF	Zero One	Dollars Cents	\$ 0.01	\$ 17.75

Brought Forward \$ _____

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE IN WORDS		UNIT PRICE (NUMERALS)	TOTAL (NUMERALS)
603.171216	GALVANIZED STEEL END SECTIONS-PIPE (2-2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS) 18 INCH DIAMETER, 16 GAUGE	30	EACH	One Hundred Seventy Three Zero	Dollars Cents	\$ 173.00	\$ 5,190.00
603.171316	GALVANIZED STEEL END SECTIONS-PIPE (2-2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS) 21 INCH DIAMETER, 16 GAUGE	12	EACH	One Hundred Ninety Five Zero	Dollars Cents	\$ 195.00	\$ 2,340.00
603.171614	GALVANIZED STEEL END SECTIONS-PIPE (2-2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS) 30 INCH DIAMETER, 14 GAUGE	6	EACH	Four Hundred Fifty Zero	Dollars Cents	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00
603.172112	GALVANIZED STEEL END SECTIONS-PIPE (2-2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS) 54 INCH DIAMETER, 12 GAUGE	2	EACH	Three Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Zero	Dollars Cents	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 7,300.00
603.9815	SMOOTH INTERIOR CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULVERT AND STORMDRAIN 15 INCH DIAMETER	375	LF	Forty Eight Zero	Dollars Cents	\$ 48.00	\$ 18,000.00
603.9818	SMOOTH INTERIOR CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULVERT AND STORMDRAIN 18 INCH DIAMETER	295	LF	Fifty One Fifty	Dollars Cents	\$ 51.50	\$ 15,192.50

Brought Forward \$ _____

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE IN WORDS		UNIT PRICE (NUMERALS)	TOTAL (NUMERALS)
698.05	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	9436	DC	FIXED PRICE: SEE SPECIFICATION	Dollars	\$1.00	\$9,436.00
					Cents		
698.06	STEEL/IRON PRICE ADJUSTMENT	100	DC	FIXED PRICE: SEE SPECIFICATION	Dollars		\$100.00
					Cents		
SUBTOTAL BASE BID				Two Million Two Hundred Sixty One Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Seven <u>Sixteen</u>	Dollars Cents	<u>\$2,261,987.16</u>	<u>\$2,261,987.16</u>
699.040001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	<u>Eighty Thousand</u> Zero	Dollars Cents	<u>\$80,000.00</u>	<u>\$ 80,000.00</u>
TOTAL BASE BID				Two Million Three Hundred Forty One Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Seven <u>Sixteen</u>	Dollars Cents	<u>\$2,341,987.16</u>	<u>\$ 2,341,987.16</u>

SUBMITTED ON February 18, 2021

Firm: New Castle Paving, LLC

By: (Signature)

Dale Swartwout
(Printed)

Title: Manager

Page Total \$ _____

BID SCHEDULE BF- 17

Carry Forward \$ _____